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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __August 13, 1975, 19_._.
. ’Rggejp;: qr}}d}j_e}rmjt number .A313.6__.__

S T e x T i el

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine:

-t

" The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine, -

the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the National Electrical Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK: __|_Avon Place

OWNER'S NAME: _I@thmﬁbén& ADDRESS: __ —

OUTLETS: (number of)
Lights
Receptacles
"+ Switches
Plugmold (number of feet)

FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent
Fluorescent (Do not include strip fluorescent)
Strip Fluorescent, in feet ceae. e ceeaeseedsierrserrretaveesonsaaibae

SERVICES:
Permanent, total amperes FE S S E LR
Temporary N R TR R LRI E T

METERS: (number of) e e e eeeneeneavretare cA e ere s et tar et it bearatsran
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional S S

1 HP or over T R P

RESIDENTIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (number of UNIS) . urieries vereetietiais ittty
Electric (number of rooms) - T

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) e e e iats e et e aarty
Oil or Gas {by SEParate UNtS) e vrervosr sornertissiissaarassaarioreccsarns
Electric (total number of kws) — — — cciieres vunnn e earcrestearesierere

APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges Water Heaters
Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers Compactors
Fans Others (denote)

MISCELLANEQUS: (number of)
Branch Panels B P PP PR
Transformers
Air Conditioners
Signs
Fire/Burglar Alarms
Circus, Fairs, etc.
Alterations to wires
Repairs after fire
Heavy Duty, 220v outlets
Emergency Lights, battery
Emergency Generators

LRigim

il

TR R R R O e NN R AR N}

I N R R R R N RN R R

YT R R R R R R A I ] tareseraee

TR R R T N N N R R ) Chrser ey

R R T N A R N A B sesessnse

A R R N R A N RN R NI

I R R R R R e N I R IR R R ]

e et s eateas Lot asacatrassstntt sosadestatotosnay

R A R R I ) . cereatrans

T

. S INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT .......... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-161) ... ... vvv -

FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9) ...ovviiviinniieiniiienens e
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

iliiitiiiiin

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on 19_;orWwillCall X

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
ADDRESS: John Y, DeBartolamaa
TEL.:

MASTER LICENSE NO.: -5 46 SIGJATURE OF CONTRACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: &@M“ .

‘ INSPECTOR'S COFY
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DERMIT SSUED

AR 15 1973
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR 20
 HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT - CITY sig R% A¥0

Portland, Maine, . HaTCh, 1h), 1973

. To lhe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

e o The uitder'signed heveby apphes for o permit to install the following hcatmg, cookmg or powcr equiptient in cccard- :
* gnce with the Laws of Maing, the Buildirg Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications: -
Called 1216 Qores(fllace dwelling and

Location ..., Use of Building.Storage Garage .. No. Stories . ... i’gﬁtﬁ‘;"ﬂ'"‘

Name and address of owner of appliance ....Leo.Lavigne, 1. Avon.Place
Installer’s name and address ......Donald. Re.Stanleys. Inc..,. 150 New York Avee. Telcphone

So.Po.

General Description of Work

To install odl=fired.forced hot.water.heating. system = new.... . ... ................. e e

Mm\mum dxst'mcc to bumable material, from top of apphancc or casing top of furmce ...... 5

From top of smoke pipe .o..bel.......... From front of appliance 4%, From sides-or back of applxancc 3' -

Size of chimney flue ..8x30 ' Other connections to same flue ....TIONE
If gas fired, how vented? ... Rated maximum_ demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? .......c..c.....

R , IF OIL BURNER ‘ o
American..Standard. ... Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? .. yes ..
Does oil supply line {eed from top or bottom of tank? bottom
Type of floor beneath hurner i ... Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage .. .basement. ..o .. Number and capacity of tauks k=210, L.
Low water shut off ‘ 7 e errine ‘

Will all tanks be niore than five feet from any flame? yes........ . How niany tanks cnclosed? ........ ................................... )

Total capamty of any cxxstmg storage tanks for furnace I)umers cir FIONE,

: I¥ "OOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliatice .... .. wweemurers s cvccmsmnerce Ay buirnable material in floor aulface or beneath?
1f 50, how protected? ...cooovireriererinens s - Height of Legs, i any
Skisting at bottom of appliance? ... Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ....
From front of applinncé " : From sides and b'\ci{
Size of chimney flue

- Is hood to be provided? ............. ............... I s0, how vented? . Forced or gravity? -
If gas ﬁted how,vented ? - e o . Rated rriaximtim demahd per hous ... w i

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPL‘CIAL INFORMATION

" Amount of fee cvnclosed? 10,00
APPROVED' o v Co .
............... &ké’({’//*//73 . ' Wnll there be in charge of the above work a ;)erqnn tompctcnt to

see that the State and City rcqmrements pertammg thereto are
observed? ..... yos

INSPEGTION COPY

Licanse #L54




' - CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE -
_DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

:G;§f§§'§ﬁ§iﬁe%sinﬁn§} . AL
- 5" Aven Blace "~ L] S . S i
With relation to permit applied for to demolish.a stcrage bldz, -

Juzre 6, 1973 .-+

at__3 Avon place - it is unlawful

to comme.ace demolition work until a permit has- been issued from

:

[ENUE S D DR S S

"/ ~this department. -

o

% Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin-control
‘provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or
. structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin .
eradication. No permit for the demolition of 'a-building or: 1

- Structure shall be issued by the Building Inspection Department | :

. until:and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication .’
have been carried out under supervision of a pest control .
operator registered with the Health Department. e

¢

The building permit for demolition cannot be .issued until the
' provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is-the - .~
- obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take
©up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this
T - section, being prepared to inform that department what registered
¢ .. .70 pest control operator is to be employed. ‘ Tt

| Gpedrntha dot

R ‘V“ . ~ ﬂ~‘*"" R. Lovell Brown
Lo MMAL—.—— é QJ Diregzgr '
Pl ‘." Le - D e R

3
s 4

R ﬁ"-
i

9 T J; &/"/’3—Very truly yours,

lff-Eradicéﬁién‘oﬁ.thigvbgilding hasdﬁeenycompleted.

eoE . L, 2
gant 0 Healh Dost %ﬁﬁ?j

Wesld Dept. o .

. D&J Exca§atiné S Rod® lromt

Westbrook, Maine

3




PERMIT 5SUED

Class of Building or Type of Structure JWO F 11(9)7%

P e, 332820351 Lprpot-purbia—

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit Lo erect aller repair demolish inslall the following building siruciure equipment
" in accordatice, with tb;lgaws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zomng Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and

sp 1ﬁcaﬁon &J‘;ahy, "submitied herewith ond thefollowinig SPecifications: = e s T e en TS Wm0
von Place = (3) Within Fire Lxmxts? - IR 07170 \ [ F—

ess . George Business Forms, Inc. 5 Avon Flace Telephone

. Telephone.
D & J Exczvati ng Co. Vestbrook, Me. TelephONE . e

.. Specifications Plans No. of sheets
No. families wmmmammm

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

R

sl

‘552‘”‘,;

T

Locaho

L

Owner's name and addr
Lessee’s name and address
Contractor's name and address
Architect

Proposed use of building
storage . ; No. families .wbumese:

T

R

pgen

2T EATACR S

Last use -
Material...mmms e NO. OIS Style of roof

Roofing O

Other buildings on same lot - -
‘ ' v $5 .

Estimated cost S — Fee §.. &% . P20

General Description of New Work N
- o

To denclish two story Irame building - formerly used for storage., Sewer = N0 gas

e

Saurt to Houlth Dept. --é%f/

fiec’d from HoeRD Dopt.

It is understood thot this permit does nol include installation of heating abparaius which is {0 be laken out scparately by and in
the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BR ISSUED TO oWner ‘ :

Details of New Wotk
Is any plumbing involved in EHIS WOLK? - ommssmersen mnnsnnnnne 18 201 electrical work involved in this work? ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what «s proposed for sewage?
Has Septic tanfc notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate v . chght average grade to highest point of YOOf e
depth e NO- stories .. olid or filled 1and?. . @arth 0F rock? [—

(TN | L —
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom r:ellar

é;;
&
£
:
¥
k3
:‘\}
:
H
;
:
L
H
£
y
:
%

" Kind of 100f o RISE PEF FOOE cocmssne Roof covering
No, of chimneys ... Matenal of chimneys..... ...,..,.of VNING worimmeicns KN OF Bt fuel ..
Framing I Lumber—Kmd s D1ESSEA OF FUH 81287t Comel posts ..o Sills .

sze (3173 (5 J— Columns under girders Size Max. on centers ...

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-1 16" 0. C. Bridging i m every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: . 15t floor, . 2nd 3rd e roof .

) 1st floor... i 2nd Srd . , roof .

15t floor. 2nd , 3rd ' roof ...

e s e i o St

On centers:

' Maximum span:
If one story building wnth masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

) - I a Garag«c

Mo. cars now accommedated on same 10t .oy to be accommodated. .....number commeraial cars to be accommodated.....

Will automobile repairing be done other fhan m;w}or repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed bUilding .o

Mlscellaneous

APPROVED:

0. ﬁ Z { /d_ /7 _-2 Will work requlre disturbing of any tree on a public street?.......:.......“....ﬂ .

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are ,

o
=

observed? —2,

¢S 301
INSPECTION COPY Signalure of owrer i/
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PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBIM:;

Address lace___ . _PErmiT numeer 172
Date Installation For Single
Issued 3w20-73 ] Owner of Bldg

Owner's Address,
ing Ia _Same
Poriland Plumbing Izspector Plumber: mald R, Stanley Dote 3=19-73
By ERNOLD R. GOQDWIN NEW TREFL 160 New York » = T
App. First Insp. 1 SINKS e SRR

pae APR 331973 1 LAVATORIES

TOILETS
By BATH TUEBS
SHOWERS
DRAINS FLOOR SURFACE
HOT WATER TANKS
TANKLESS WATER HEATERS
GARBAGE DISPOSALS
SEPTIC TANKS

[J Commerci HOUSE SEWERS

[ Residential EOOF LEADERS

[J Sin_e AUTOMATIC WASHERS

3 Multi Family DISHWASHERS

{J New Construction OTHER

[} Remodehng

Type of Blfg.

o [ TOTAL

Building and Inspection Servi

ces Dept.; Plumbing Inspection




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date___ Peb., 25  ,19__80
Receipt and Permit number _A 45569

To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Main.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make elect, ... installations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portland Electriccl Ordinance, the Nutional Eiectricul Code and the fellowing specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK: 5 Avon Place
OWNER'S NAME: ___George Business Forms AIORESS: same

¥EES
OUTLETS:

Receptacles______ Switches _______ Plugmold _______ ft. TOTAL Ceereeraes
FIXTURES: (number of)

Incandescent Flourescent ________(not strip) TOTAL _ __

Strip Flourescent
SERVICES:

Overhead _____ Underground _____ Temporary__ TOTAL amperes ..
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional

1 HP or over __
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (number of nnits) _____ ........ ..

Electric (number of rooms) _______ ........ ..
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:

Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) e ettt tent te i eieeareiaeera e

Oil or Gas (by separate units) e e

Electric Under 20 kws Over 20 kws
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Panges . Water Heaters

Cook Tops - Disposals

Wall Ovens — Dishwashers

Dryers - Compactors

Fans Others (denote)

L edsasastsssesanen

O T A AR ERE R

P I R R R R R R R N N N R R R RN R K

P T T R R R R N R R

PR I R R A

I R R R R R I Y

MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)
Branch Panels
Transformers
Air Conditioners Central Unit ___ ......
Separate Units (windows)
Signs 20 sq. ft. and under
Over 20 sq. ft.
Swimming Pools Above Ground
In Ground _ I T
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential _ L/
Commercial _x
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under
over 30 amps

I N E R R R R R R R I O

Circus, Fairs, ete. ____
Alterations to wires ___

Repairs after fire ___
Esnergency Lights, battery _
Emergency Generators _

R R R I N N
RN R R R I R R R
R e R e KRR

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER” (304-16b) ......ovvvriir voviiniiiiiiiniiiiiieiinns

TCTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on _,19__; or Will Call _ XK
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Eastern Segmxkk Security Systems
ADDRESS: . Qe
TEL.: <ie—St,

MASTER LICENSE NO.. 4809 st URE OF CONTRAGT
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: i . .
INSPECTCR'S COPY -— WHITE

OFFICL COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY —~— GREEN




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No.
fssued ‘fs
Portland, Maine

To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit 10 install wires for the purpose of conducting elec:
tric current, in accordance with the Jaws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,

and the fullowing specifications:

(This form 1 be completely filled oub —= AMinimum Fec, $1.00)
Owner's Name and Address (;{ g € &{[’//7& pm S Zn €. Tel. e .
Contractor's Name and Address yren erire Tel. V72 (’747‘/
Location .. / }/0)1 fgcg Usol Building Zg;,‘ne 55
Number of Families Apartraents Stores Number of Stories

Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations o

Pipe . . Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits .
FIXTURES: No. Fluor. or Strip Lighting (No. feet) .
SERVICE: Tipe L~ Cable Underground No. of Wires Size07
METERS: Relocated Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number /' Phase 3 H. P. / iﬁ Amps Volts S5 suarter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (OiD) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Commercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase . H.P. .

il

Electric Heat (N0 of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges - Watts . Brand Feeds (Size and No))
Llec. Heaters . Watts
Miscellaneous Watts . Extra Cabinets or Pancls
Transformers ... Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No-. Units)
Wwill commence . - - 19.. Ready to coverin w-/WM 19, . .
=/

Amou.' of Fee §
signed

_________————"-‘"_——- e s = ..——-—-/
0o NOT WRITE BELOW THIE L.oE

SERVICE L f]‘{ METE GROUND
-~
2

visiTS: 137 ﬁ'/?ﬁ’rl 3 4 5o 6

7 . ) 9 10 ..o 12

REMARKS: 0
‘\v( -~ .
AT §il
A2 {NSPECTED BY .

~

e




.

e e ’m AND Bi1GH wnu INK o

[P LR, APE oy, k"}“‘u—\wof"

"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR . W :
HEATING COOKING OR’POWER EQUIPMENT R ‘”

Portland, Maine, Mareh..) Qep 973 MM
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDIN GS, ForRTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby aptlies for u permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Mame, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

. Location ...5.... Avcm;ﬁm Use of Building.. Acgmmercial bldgo Stories ...2...... NEFB‘“EH'?A_,i ;,‘;‘
+ Name and address of owner of appliance ... -..580rge. Bu

+ Installer’s name and address ..Sexwi ce.0il..Inc ,.315...Cumberland..4ve¢i.... Teliephpnc_'.“..;.’.

N Exxstmg “

.General Description of Work : g -

: : uJ.nF,r m(replace’nent) in existing boiler and steam heat:mg‘
system

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Locatnon of apphancc Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? ...
If s so, how protectcd* et s Heasess ettt bt et serossoses v Kind of fuel? .

’ Mmlmum dxstance to lmrnnble matcnal from top o‘ appliance or casing top of furnace

I'rom top of smoke pipe . From front of appnam.e From sldes or back of ﬁbpliancq
SIZE of chlmney flue ... . nnecti e, :,
If gas fired, how vented? RN .31 naxxmum demand per hour”.,
Wlll sufﬁcxent fresh air be supphed to the applmnce to insure proper and safe Lombustlon ?

......... fopesraterensipisnennd

IF OIL BURNER
'?altham I\I‘ 5 AR T YT TT TP

F'I\iéme and type of burner ... « Labelled bv underwntcrs laboratoncs? ‘

Wlll cperator be always in attcndancc Does oil supp]y lmc feed from top or bottom of tank?.’,
"= Type of floor beneath burner . ‘cement hossestenas ‘Size of vent pipe B v
Lotation of oil storage . .bagemant.... ~ Number and capacnty of tanks
Low water shut off Make

lel all ‘tanks be more thm five feet from any flame? ... How many tanks enclosed ?

Total capacnv of any existing” storage tanks for furnace Imrners

............ S s e g e

' Location of appliance ... Any burnabk material in floor sluface or ueue'tth?
If 50, how protected? ....vvienmnnreririrenne corsvensron, SRR NN o Height of Legs, lf any ..
Skirtinig at bottom of apphance? ........ s, Distance to combistible matcrnl from top of apphance’
From front of apphance ............ PR I'mm sides and back
Slze of clumney ﬂuc ......... enntssaenens dfher conpectlons to same flue ... o
‘ "Is hood to be provided? ..o oot I 50, ow vented? ..o inn Forced or gravxty?
’ If’ggs fired, how,vented? ...... ; g w Rated maximum’ demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION.

Will there be in clmrgc of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City reqmrements pertammg thereto are’ -
observed? ... . Yeg . . ‘. - - : .




B T R

Rele. 1 Avbn Place

‘ July 31, 1968

Buy Jensen
" -619 Forest Avenue

Dear Kr, Jengen:

o Havir;g today inspected the wooden fire escaps nt above
gddxrcsa, we find construction adequate for the uge involved,

Very truly yours,

Helson F. Cartwrdght
Fleld Inspector ‘

e

Fhr iy O

LTt

g -

—

)




et  6-~8 Ayon Place

June 12, 1968

Leroy Jenzen
Crockett Road
Hpymond, Maine

Dear Mr. Jensen:

. This is to inform you the fire escape built on left side
of the tuilding at above address is entirely unsatistactory, in
fact quite shakey,

"According to permit sigred by you and issued bty this de-
partment from rough sketch furnished;you agreed to install 9"
sonotubes under columns and foot of run of stairs. This, you have
not, done. The plan also calls for 4x6 inch sills outlining platform,
not done and the platform is not secured to wail,

When the new 10 inch sonotubos are in place 4 feet below grade

and at least 6 inches above grade please call for a form inspection
afcre vourdng.

Very truly yours,

Nelson F. Carbwright
Field Inspecwor

R e i T

;y.u

Ty

e LT

- w5y




g e,

6=8 Avon Place

F@b» 7, 1968

Lervy Jenaen
Crockett Road
Raymond, - Maine

Dear N, Jensent

Permit to erect wooden fire escape on side of tui lding
&s pev plan at the alove named location ig being issued subject to
Bullding Cede restrictions as followg;

' 1. Stairs shalnl have risers, as measursd from ¢ read to
of no more thar eight and one-hals and no
1 height and the tresds shall

Reaswar ,

e
B S

no less than.nina inan
Trom riser to riger,

Plat ‘orm from the second floor window shall extend

at lsast nine inches beyond the window on each
Sideg ! .

Very truly yours »

s g S

Ag Allan Soulﬂ
Inspactor 131

-

P
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e oG PER“ET gggﬁiﬁ.’ '
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Lebg
Class of Building or Type of Structure Second GClass - .

Lortland, Maine, Febr, Ty 19{."19{\3 . | ‘\Wv ﬂ{ Pgﬁmﬁ
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORT:AND, staive T T

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to erect alter repad, demolish install the following building structure equipment

i1 accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code cnid Zoning Ordinance of ihe City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, ;subinit/ed herewitl: and the following specifications: e e

A . ..fu}":» xe
Location (=¥ Aven Flacy . Within Fire Limits? . Dist o™
Owner's name and address ... LeXQY Jensen, Crockeitl Road Raymend Maine

Lessee's name and address

[Ris 4% 1068

E,

v :I\:Qiééﬁéné:l.‘; S

wwnos wote L CIPHONE

Contractor's name and address

Telephone

Architect i s SPECIfications......,.. . No. of sheets
Froposed use of building ... Dffice k. Shon. & One Amar e NOw [ATTES o

Last use -
Material..Rrick  No. storjes .2

SOOI \ 1o M F: 0 111 110 l -

Roofing
Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated cost §....290:90

General Description of New Work

scape on side of building from secord llicor 1o ground ae par plan

> *

Sent o Firs Oeot.
Ttis understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus whick: 45 to baiakeis oniwpdrueily- ;}’:z? érgn
the same of the heating contreclor.  PERMIT TO BE ISSUED IO  owner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? s any clectrical work istvolved in this work?
is connection to be made to public sewer? —..._._______ If not, what s proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate ......

DT RN

Sizey f00E s o FEPUL o NO.L SLOHES e 50lid o7 filled land?... . e CATLH OF rOCk? ...
Material of foundation .. ... .. Thickness, top hottom cellar

Kitrd of 100 «.cvseescrmmmrerssmannnn RISE PEE FOOL 1, . Roof covering

No. of chimneys e Material of chimneys..m ¢ ¥ H0IDZ oo Kind of heat .
Framing Lumber—Kind....... + Dressed or full sizep......

. Carner posts SRR, 1) | S
Sire Girder ... - Colummns under girders N S12€ oo s e MaN. OD CENMETS ..
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2xd-16" 0, C. Bridging in every floar and flat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, ey 20161 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd e,

Maxirnuin span: ist floor, y 2nd

s

ST 1<) S

314 e roof
If ene story building with masoury walls, thicluess of walls?....... ; height?,

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......., o be accommodated........number commercial cars Lo be accommaodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs {0 cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
G I 2 /; 9 /4 I (2 L,,/ A Will work require disturbing of auy trecon a public stree,
. e - X ‘1 o

Ty

Will there he in charge of the above work a person competent 1o

q Loy p
(}\\}#’W&f&i“ LU“/}ZIMM% see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
N N W observed? .. Y85.....

cs 309 e

INSPECTION COPY

=

=7

R L PV

Leroy Jengmen

e
Sipnature of vuner byt ) L8 "/‘7




cerwr | PERMIT ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT oty
Class of Building or Type of Structu.e..... Second Class DEC 22 195%
Portland, M ine, Novembgr 28} ,.1955

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. leyndeﬂignad hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish ‘ustall the following building structure
equipment in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Z oning Ordinance of the City of Por-
land, plansond specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

n‘ .

Location . % Avon, Plage.. (. ot Al s ¥ /- Within Fire Limits?.. 83 __ Dist. No,
Owner’s name and address .. Leroy N, Jensen, 79 Brentwoodmst;,,w_

Telephone .
Lessee’s name and address .. e Telephone

Contractor’s name and address ........... .. . .. . . . Telephone

Architeet .. v Specifications Plans .. mo No. of sheets
Proposed use of building . FPainter's office and shop and dwelling
last use . . .. ... .. Garage and dwelling

No. families

. No. familieg
Material .. brick... No.stories . 2. .. . Heat ..., Rooling. .. ...

Other building on same Iot ..... ...

Estimated cost §...... [ Fee$ 14.00 .
Grneral Description of New Work

To Change Use of lst floor and basement to painter's office and shop with
1 apt, on second floor - no automobiles to be driven into building,
To partition off new toilet room on lst floor = 2x4 studs, 16" 0.C,, covered with

sheetrock both sides 19 i i ) ‘\agS\L

('(1 Gt 4 | »._L,(: F%a? 3 _QA‘.\_M o < M cte“w'a-.«q__\

S g

% wcw:) Coo Thgee

1a,.601 austgiupg,.,../._’?//_" ...57":.‘...

Itis undarstood thot this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick is to be taken out separately by and in
the nasme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO owner

. Details of New Werk
Is any plumbing involved in this work? e I8 2y electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .. .. .. ., If not, what is proposed for sewage? ..
Has septic tank notice heen sent? e e RO notice sent P .
Height average grade to tap of plate ... ... Height average grade to lighest point of roof ..
Size, front.. . ......depth . ......... No. stories . . . . solidor filled land?. . . - earth or rock? .
Material of foundation et o -+« .. Thickness, top .. .. ... bottom . . .. cellar . .
Material of underpinning et Height L0 L L Thickness . . -

Crerterisrninen 4y

Kind of 100f . .. oo ... -Rise per foot ... .. . Roof covering ... s

No. of chimneys . ........ wonni. Material of chimneys . | of lining . . . Kindofheat . . . ¢yel .

Framing lumber—Kind ... .. wereeese s e Dressed or full size? . e

Corner posts .............. oo Sills .. Girtor ledger board? . .. . . .. Size .

Girders .......oocc.cc.... Size oo Columms under girders .... . Size s oo Max, on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and fiat roof span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: st floot.......cc v vaae . oo, we g 8T L TGO e

On enters: Istfloor... . ... ... e vensy 8 ey TOOF s s e

Maximum span: st floor...... ... ..., 2nd... . v 80 L 100
I one story building with masonry walls, thickuess of walls? . .. © e wee . height?

I a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot.... . to be accommodated number comtercial cars 0 he accommodated ..

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? .

APPROVED: Miscellaneous

mhg; . Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? 1O
DR S e { Will there be in charge of the above work a petson competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto. ate
observed? ....... 88

S

Signaturs of owner .. NC bt
INSPECTION CoPY 1633410 Hirks
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December 225 1953

2P-=b-8 Avon Place

Mr, Leroy N« Jensen
79 Brentwood Stay

Dear Mr, Jensen:

~ Your appeal under the Zoning Ordinance
having been sustained, building pernit for change of
use of the building at the above location Irom dwsll-
ing and garage to dwelling and office and shop for
painting contractor is issued herewith on the basis
that motor vehicles are not to be driven into nor
stored in the former garage Spane, as indicabed in
application for pormit. As soon as alterationy have
been completed, please notify this office for an in-
apection so that, if everything 1s found in com=
pliance with requirements, a cerLificate of occupancy
for the new use can be issued.

Very truly yours,

Warren McDonald
&JS/B Inspector of DBuildings

W

e




nor alterationg ard proposed change of use of
zoning appeg? relating thereto

Hovembep 30, 1955
Mr, Leroy ¥, Jenser, Copy to Corporation Counse),
Brentwood St,

Dear yp, Jdensen:

You have indicat
Board of Appeals,'
cedure, Ip you desi
time, the appeal should pe filec

fore the ¢loge of business op Thuréday » Decembor 1

ed your ¢
80, there 3g

Very truly yours,

Warren MeDonald
WHed/B

Inspectop of Bulldingg
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dure
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age, both of which would be
Warren McDonald
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City of Postland, Maine
Board of Appeals

—ZONING— 3

P /U
..December 1, .. ., 1955 59

To the Board of Appeals:

Your appellant, Leroy N, Jensen ywhoisthe  owner of
property at  6-8 (called 1) Avon Place » tespectfully petitions the Board of Appeals
of the City of Portland to permit an exception to the regulations of the Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Section 18, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance.

Building permit intended to authorize change of use of the first story and
tasement of the building at 6-8 (called #1) Avon Place from private garage %o
office and shp of painting contractor, is not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance because the proposed use is not allowable in the Apartment House
Zone where the property is located, according to Section 8A of the Ordinance.

The facts and conditions which make this ezception legally permissible are as follows:

An exception is necessary in this case to grant reasonable use of property snd
can be granted without substantielly departing from the intent and purpose of
the Zouing Ordinance,

e T

TR P——

cosEmay

After public hearing held on the 1é6th dayof  December , 19 55,

the Board of Appeals finds that an exception is necessary in this case to grant reszonsble use
of property and can be granted without substantially departing from the intent and
purpose of the Zoning Ordinsnce.

1t is, therefore, determined that exception %o the Zoning Ordinance may be permitted

in this specific case. .
CLals 10, Loadele

%
Ry

BOARD OF APPEA
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HEARILG ON APPEAL UNDER [HEk Zoning Ordinance
;i1 6-8 {called 1) Avon Place

DATE: Decexmber 16, 1955

CF Leroy N. Jensen

Pubiic hearing on the ebove appeal was held before the Board of Appenls

BOARD OF £IPFALS VOTE

o
w
b~

Ben B. Wilson
John W. Leke
¥illiam H, O'3rion
Edward T. Colley
Ruth D. Waleh

S

h 4
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NVVV\—‘S
e e s e e e O

Record of Hearing:

KO OPPOSITION

IN FAVOR OF:  letter in file

MUNICIPAL OFFICERS
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WILLARD R. ANDERSON
21 DEERING STREET
PORTLAND, MAINE
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CITY oF PORTL AND, MAINE
EOARD OF APPEALS

PR e

S B

o)

¢ e ¥ Rl
T LoUaN

Decemter 6, 1955

T0 WHOM IT May CONCERN:

The Board of Appesls wil] hold & publie hearing in
the Council Charber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday,
December 1 » 1955 g¢ 10:30 a. p, to hear the &ppesl of Leroy
N. Jensen Tequesting ap €xcertion to the Zoning Ordinance ¢,
authorize ¢ha g€ of use of the first story i

ildi n Place frop
ting contractor,

This permit is Presentl:- not issuable ungey the Zoning
Ordinance because the is not 8llovable ip the
Apartment House Zone vhere the prop i ed, according
Yo Section g, of the Ordinzice,

This appeal is taken under Sectjon 18E of tha Zoning
Ordinance which Provides that the Board of Appeals, bY unanimoug
vote of jtg members, tions ip £pecific caseg g
a8 to grant reazsonabl f cessary to avoig
confiscatiop and withoug i g from the intent,
and g ing i j ¥8 to the ryle
that saig Board i i on to Prometing publie
healtn, safety, convenience, ang welfare, the most
appropriate vge of land ang conserving
shall permit no building
detrimental tq @ neighborhgog
priate conditions ang safeguards in each cage,

nterested either for or against thig appeal
bove time and place, this notice of requireq

ing heving beep sent to the owners of broperty within
the Premises jin Question gz required by law,

BOARD oF APPEALS
Edward T, Colley

B e et v

Chairman

APy !<“‘W:.""ﬁ-'¢-. P fovtie ey,

[ —




FILL TH AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, . Na¥e..23,.1955........ccommeeern
#3 the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, sorzesa, s,

The undegsigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or potwer equipsnent in accord-
ohigs with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:
- v N

Location ... J.Avon%?'?&" . Use of Building..Qffice for paint~ No. Stories 1. 'ME?L'Buﬁgmg
ing contractor Existing
Name and address of nwner of appliance Roy .Jensen,.1.Avon. Sta . .. ... R~

Installer’s name and address Lester..Campbel), Standish, aine o . o Telephonte ..o o

General Description of Work
To install . forced.varm.air. heating system and oll burning equipment (no heat f

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance .hasement .. .. . Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .no.
If so, how protected? .. ..o R .. Kind of fuel? oil. ...
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliatice or casing top of furnace .43 . ...
From top of smoke pipe ..41....... ...... From front of appliance .%. ............. From sides or back of appliance .
Size of chimney flue ...12x14,... ... .. Other connections to same flue . . L MONG... e

1f gas fired, how vented? ... . ... ol oo e o Rated maximum demand per hour ..
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? . ._...... Fes. ...

‘

Name and type of burner . . ... AmertoarStangard. .. ... . Labelled by underwriters' laboratories ?
Will operator be always in attendance? . ........ .. . Does oil supply line fced from top or bottom of tank? .. bottom....
Type of floor beneath hurner ... concrete. .. Size of vent pipe . ... l;l;‘.'....‘

G L IF OIL BURNER

Location of oil storage ............bacemenk.... ... .. .. Numberand capacity of tanks .. 1=275..8a% ¢ .ccocoocoooronnonon

Low water shut off ..., e SMake i e, v, S S

Will all tauks be more than five feet from any flame? ..yes.. .. How many tanks cnclosed ?

T Ty P P O

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ..none................

R T P P TN PR

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance ...... ... ... . . oL .. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? .
If so, how protected ? v wown .. Height of Legs, if any ..

Skirting at bottom of appliance? .. ... ... Distance to combustible matesial from top of anpliance? .,

St hedare shere e eeneas

P et tetar e e

From front of appliance . . < . Fromsidesand back .. . .. .... . From top of smokepipe ...
Size of chimney flve ......... ... N . Other connections to same flue C

AL e e e e et s se e et b ran

Is hood to be provided? ..... .cccee .. ... Tf s, how vented? . .. oo Foreed or gravity?

If gas fired, how vented? ewm .. Rated maximum demand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Permit Tesued with Lerer {fote. €75

SO b sy s a

T L L e bbb ey B Lo tes (aer s reateeeente te be s 0 seeesreeany IR YT LI VPO OTO IO

Amount of fee enclosed?...2,90.. .. .($2.00 for one heater etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time,) -

.

/ /. 2/3 Y Q v Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

CERETITRIRECILERRIT A% JOT SYTCITTPPIITSITODPPISTPRRNO NIRRT te ATONR ' LK Siha

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... ¥€S.....

Siguature of Installer's.. e Wit
CU-MH Marm

INIPECTION COPY




Dceembor 15, 1955

tacebion - 68 Avon Plecs
Bye BO;)' Janses X
4 Avon Place Owner - Roy Jensen
Uy, Loster Cumpbeld

Standigh, a, dob - Heatse & oll humer

Gentlomenie

Upon inspestion of the above job on December 14, 1955 no instruction
gard as to safe operation of the equipmont was found posted near the assembly
au required by lows Xt is important Mﬁ.s instruction card be permanently

mher 23;

postod near the assombly before Dece 3555,

The ocuner should understand that this instructien card is importent,
gt he or hls employees may know what to do especially ab time of emergency,
and Lhat he is entitled to thic instruction card as well ag any other part of
s equlprdniy

Vory truly yours,

A, Allan Soule
Fisld Inspector




.

3 Avon rlate—=lis we i @ AP BHoabiag syoten aod oil burmdeg
e Lok

Bavenber 29, 3555
hr. Leroy N. Jensen
79 Brontwood S%.
Mr, Laster Campbell
Standish, He.

(ignt.lemon:

Ayllding permit for the above installatien is issued ab Hr.
Jongen's vequest without prejudice to the question of allowabls use
of Lhw first story and basement and without prejudice to the quostion
of using this type of heat in a garage.

Whether the use is legally established under tho Zoning Opdie
nance is yet to be determined, but it appears that the last use of
first story has been scme Lyps of garage. Mr. Jensen hopes to use the
first story and basemsnt for office and shop for his contracting
painters busine=a. and we ars in the process of trying to clear up
what such a change of usa would mesn under the Zoning Ordinance.

In the mesntime he is badly in need of heat, and this permil
15 imsued without getting these questions settled to neet that need.

. My, densen says that the first story amd basoment, will not te
used for a garags again, eovsn though his proposed use is permitted.
The reason for emphasis upon the garage use 13 that therc are special
rules aboub a warm alr heating system introduced into a garage. Thus,
if there wap aver a chance that the building would be used for a
garage again, the installation should be made with fudl knowledgs of
what the limitetlons for warm air heat ars,

Very truly ymurs,
warran MeDonald
WMeD/B Inspechor of Builliiogs
Enclosure te Nr. Jwapbelly Pulldirg porslt and applicantts aopy of ogplication

A FF o

P AR
R




Bovehep 35, 1958

i avon' Plage
i, Lester Gampbeil
Standish, saine

ard kra, Hanley L, Wity
van 5,

tentlesens

by are eopelled vg wlthholq Sasuance Perdt epplied pop
Hr,. Campball, to authord v inetallaticm af & forced wirm oip .‘:enting
and oil bupnj ipm:mt, where 48 net been oo heat bofore
n the above buzlcling, verorted to he cuned by dtanley 1, and Woraona Ce
“itham bosausy or 8 question gy corpliance with the <onin, Ordinance.

¥hile {3 1s 19h known Preclecly what Fark of Lhis tug £t0
fng pr, Jensen is 44 aseuzy for fi. bu:aines&, L9 thange the U
#I% of the building bo an offlce ip wnlautul undep the Zongng Ordinence

because Lhe Property § ted in ap Apartirent llouga ong whare any augh
tuginess ype i3 not zllowed,

From syp recoed & fatlier cood tipe an the yam of the tuilde
g

8 nstahlishing that ag 1a¢ as 1948 the bdlding vag belng ysed as
dnelling house 1a sagond story and min Garage in the fpae story,

i g ivportant thet tir, Jenson ang the oxneps {they are receiving
@aLy ol tids lebter) explain the situation fully to ¢his office
48 proposed o e future a0ckiancy of the buildy :
&rom this derariucat 4o authorize o) ‘ the builg
ather ygze than d,welling and &rdaps, Proposad uge or any purt of the
ing ia contrary to ghe Provieic doniny Ordinanca, then the
i bo issued, Tig oMner would, of course,

Boayd of Appeals, but, wa could nog p}'eztut,‘

Hay we heap from awpap Al prospegtive Senang dofindtely belore
¥vembep 30, 19557

Vory bruly youra,

Va¥ren K&hanald
Inipngtop of bed 141mgg

e T e




FIRE DIST.
CITY OF PORTLAND, MATNE
DEPARTMsNT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
\

Veryal Dete 7 / g CE P

By Telephone

Lecarzon | () LT (P/eo\,d\ OWNER (J E Hlij“,.,
MADE BY (4 trrind ﬂ oA vﬂ. \Lwa,..ﬂ"I’ELa
ADDRESS O /M“ "7»‘,-——'4 /‘P e -
PRESENT USE OF BULLDING. | Dpnn a ity chrn g}w vd ,(E/Mﬁ%}\
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1

day 2, 1918

Hr, Ansel Hamlin 0 Subjoct: Permit for alterations. . -
17 Doering.Strect - - to and change.of use of exigte
‘Portland, Maing - 7 . ing budilding at 1 Avon Place

Dear Sir: B
) Your appeal under.tht Zoning Ordinance having been gugw

-tained, the pormit for the work outlined in application and

" shown on plans is issued hercwith, Although not mentioned in.
application, it is likely thit a platforn 1s to be built at -,
first floor level directly bencath that at second floor Tevel; -
Frawing of course is required to be Lhe same a's that .shewn for
the uppor platforn. The 2x8 floor timbers are required to rest .
on top of the supporting timbers or to be notehigd over sio’ loss

“than 23 nailing strips nailed to the sides.of thems PR

o o I‘Vor‘y traly yours, A

v

' l}napecto;’o‘f Buildings -

)
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Yay 22, 1618

Hrs Ansel E. Hemlin Subjectt Applicetion for permit

17 Dosring Street for platform and steps from

Portland 3, Malre socond story to ground on weutw
- erly side of building at 1

Dear Sir: Avon Place

"o arc unable Lo lssue a ‘perait for the a¥ove work be-
cause the proposed plavform would bg only sbout 4' from the side
lot line, wiereas a minimum clearance of 10' is required in the
Apartwont, House Ione where the property ia located, This malter
is subjoet to appenl; but, of course, we have no way of knowing
what action the Bosrd of Appeals might teke in rogard to such &
appecl. '

Should you wish to exorcise your appeal rigeis due Lo the
dosirabllity of providing a second means of egress from the living
quariars in the second story, which are located over a garage bo-
lo, and will eo notify us, we will sond you an oubling of the
appeal procedure and certify the case to the Assistant Corporation.
Counsel, who handles the appealse

Vory truly yours,

inspuctor of Euildi;nga

7

ZT




&P 1 Avon Placa=]

duns 13, 1918

Ed S L L)

e

i.state of Luey Manlin Subject: Applicution fop change of
Alin: Ansel L, Hamlin use of first story of building
17 Deering Street. at 1 Avon Place from garage to
Poriland 3, haine dweiling and for consiruction of
outsiga platforauat stairs on !
. first and second floor levels on
boar Sirs westerly side of the building

we are unsble to issue n perit tor the above work be-
cause the proposed platforms would be cnly abovy ) feet from
the sida Jot line, whoreas & minimum clearance orf 107 ig required
by ths Zoning Law in the Apartuont tiouse Sone vhere the property
is located. The poradt ia also not issusble wider Lie Builuing
Culde becauss Liwure lovuily L s vebween the rear wull of
vailding and tae rear lot line, whoreas s 12-fgot sdnimum depth of .-
rear yard on which required windows may open is specilied by the
precise terus of the Coda, ’

hist, |

"

ol e

Tou have exprogsed e desire to exorcise your appeai rights
and accorcingly wa wre enclosin an outling of Lhe proceuuro to,
tollew in riling the sppeals, one bedng necossiry under %\ o Zoaing
Urainance and one under the Bullding Code, und are cortifying the
case Lo t.a daslistent Corporation Lounsel ho handles Lhe appuals,

A

BG

Very truly yours,

Inspactor af Buildings

FNEYS
bnel: Uutling of appeal procedurg

(Ut Assistant Corporation Counsel
hdward Te i pnoux




{2) APARTMENT HOUSZ ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Nimey/. . Portlard, Maine, .. M8Y.19, 1948 ...
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erxt aller repxivdonekixicisiol the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porlland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location ......h..Avon. Blage ; . Within Fire Limits? ... ¥8....... Dist. No.....%
Owner's name and address .........E8%..0f Lucy. Hamlin,.17.Deerire Street Telephore....
Lessee’s name and address ; Telephone

Contractor’s name and address ......Angel.Hamlin,..17.Deering. Sireet Telephone

Atrchitect . v . Specifications. . ..yes........No.of sheets ..

Proposed use of building ... ... 080829, 204 .Awelling . . No. families 1....

Last use e ... No. families .2 ...

Materialbrick.

Qther buildings on same lot .

Estimated cost $....200 s.mmmmsm. e -
General Description of New Work

To construct outside stairway second floor to ground, with 3‘6'{;:11' platform,
To cut in new door at second floor level.

ks wA.rSg?f ?

Y 5 CfQR Il .
Wmm RF,{&;;'FE ¢ gy

WY EME!‘.T

It is undersiood that this permit does not include installation of Teating apparatus which is to be taken out separaicly by and in
the name of he heating contracior. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Ansel Hamlin

‘, Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work?';‘ oI5 any electrical work involved in this work? ce.. . e mrein
Height average grade to top of plate ..o wdmna il Height average grade to highest point of roof "
Size, {ront. depth No. s’tories o 50110 oF filled land?..... ntarth or rock? ... -

at least 4' below grade
Material of foundation ..concr.ejz%...p.im‘.a...u......,... Tﬁxl(‘:?mess, 0p . lQM.... bottom...12M...... cellar .00

!

Material of underpinning £ Height Thickness .....

i .
Kind of £00f ... BORRcvmriree RiSE PET £00t o ROOE COVering

No. of chimneys ... . Materia! of chimneys ........... of HNiNE wsmmsns e Kind of heat .
Framing lumber—Kind.........heal/ocl Dressed or full size? ..... 3588884
Corner posts ....4%6 Sills &8 Girt or ledger board? s NZE s

Girders Size Columns under girders. Size . Max. on centers .

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: st ﬂoorzxa . 2nd 2 3rd , voof ..
On centers: 1st floor......16" 2nd... ey 30 cnrs sy TOO o s
Maximum span: 1st floor.....LLY 2nd.... 3rd e ., roof ...

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?, s cesmanss oo NEIEHAD

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot........, to be accommodated........number commercial cars to be accommodated........
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. . v

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. .00 ...

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ..¥84......

Este Lucy Hamlin

T Signaturs of ouner ..
—\ *QTION COPY
T “SXION




~ {A) APARTMENT HOUSE'2ZOMB
APPLQCATION FOR PERMIT o PERHITﬁ ]SSUED
Clw Of Bwldmg or Type LR L R L R— JUL 39‘%

: Maine, ... Jun8.42,.1948.
' PM’”‘I’ ames Stipersedes appiication 519/
T 0 the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, MAINE

- 5, The undersigned hereby applies fore permit to erect aller repair demolish inslall the, fallowmg bmldmg sirticture equipment

n accordanc-' 'wtlh the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlard plaru and i
spm*icahom, EA any; submitted horewith and :he folivwing specificutions:
cat:on k - l Avon Place ((— i .

Within Fire Limits? ... 728 Dist. Nn i -
Owner s name and address Mm..ﬁsmtﬁ.oﬁ Iney Hamlin..7.Dsering Ste o
Lessee 3 name and address . T

Cpntrgctfox;‘s name and address_ Anaal...zﬁgnﬂ.in.".llm.neeri ng.Sta. gL T T ——

Architect » ‘ Specifications, vovs PIADS o 708 NO. OF Sheets .2
Proposed use of building .. wemwelling No. families ....Zooommm
Last use -..erage and dwelling - - oo e No. families 0
Material.bpi.ok.s..NO. stoti€S ...... 20000 Heat ,.gtBRM........ Style of voof ..o s ROOfING

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost $...300acurmmm

General Desctiption of New Work

Telephone

Telephone

To Change Use of first floor firom garage to dwelling, rive rooma and pxx bath.
To construct outside stairway sesond floor ic ground.
.To cut in new door at second floor levels

To cut in two new windows first floor,

To cut in two new outside doora.

~2x37gtuds,” 16" 04Cs, sheotrock both aides for partition worke-- --- -

Perm1t Issued wnh Lettér

-ﬁppeabsustainea 7 // g /%__“

It s underslaod that tlns pmmt does not mdude mstalIalwn of Izcalmg ayparalus which 1s lo be laken out separa!ely by and m
" $he iginé of thie heating conlrocior, PERMIT TO' BE ISSUED TO Ansel Hamlip

L atzils of New Work .
Is any plumbmg mvol\ed in this work? YO8, Is any electncal work mvolved in thls work?
Hexght average gracle to top. of plate .. Height average grade to hxgh st pomt of roof..
‘Size, front... dépth ~-Nﬁ~b5tfé‘§§t . be?.%"éf‘u%la“d? o €T LR OF 70EKT -

- ‘Material of foundation-.gongr.ete. niers..... BT cellar o A S B T
.. Material of underpinning i ‘Thickness ..
Kind of roof ... 1one,

"No. of chlmneys P Matenal of chmmeys . Of NG .. oo Kind of hieat
" Fraring himber—Kind........nemock ~ - e DFES58 O full size?
~Corner posts ... 428.........:Sills......4X8 .. Girt or-ledger board? .......

ittt

dragassd

328 e
.. Girders, Size Columns under girders. Size Max. on centers ...
Studs (outsxde walls and carrymg partmons) 7\:4—16" 0.C Bndgmg in every lloor and flat toof span over 8 fcet
Joists and rafters: 1st floor.... 2% nd 3rd et 10Of s
""On'centérs:y” 15t floor.... .46 M. -~ NN (R L 100
Maximum span: - - ist fioor...... 353 i 3rd

roof
_, I one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

e e e e ..If a Garage . o e
N 0. cars now accommodated on same | lot number commercxal cars to be accomxyloclatem
W 111 automobxle repairing be done other than minor repalrs to cars habxtually stored in the proposed bulldmg?

APPRO VED:, Miscellaneous B
Will work require disturbing of any tree on 2 public street?. .10,
“Will there be in charge of the above work a"person competent o
'see that the.State and City requirements pertaining -theretomdf‘

. Observed? pym..yon
R

Signature of oumer ‘

INSPECTION COPY

L3
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City of Portland, Maine
Municipal Officers

~BUILDING CODE APPEAL—

July 1, »19 48
To the Municipal Oficers:

Your appellant, Estate of Lucy Hemlin »Who is the  gymen of

property at 1 Avon-PlEZ eAnsel E, Hamn,”respec(ful!y petitibns the Municipal Officers of the

City of Portland to permit an exception to the provisions of the Building Code relating to this prop-
erty, as provided in Section 115, Paragraph a of the Building Code, on the ground that the
enforcement of the Code in this case involves practical difficulty or unnecessary havdship and desir-

able relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and purpose of the
Building Code. . ' : '

Building permit for change of use of first story of building at

1 Avon Place from garage to dwelling is not issusble under the
Building Code because there is only 18 inches between the rear

vall of the building and the rear lot line, vhereas a 12-foot minimm:

depth of rear yard on which required windows may open ia specified
by the Code, .

The facts and conditions which make this exception legally permissible are as follows :—

An exception is necessary in this case %6 avoid practical difficulty op
unnecessary hardship and desirable relief may be granted without sube.
gtentially departing from. the intent nnd purpese of the Building Cedes

GOWER DELT WHEI DY trIgno B GO0 oe




Building Code relating to this propert

this apecific cage,

S Lo ot e 4

City of Portland, Maine
Municipal Officers

—-BUILDING CODE APPEAL -

Decision

Public hearing was held on the 16th dayof  July 18 A8
’ of property at
» seeking to be permitted an exception {o the provisions of tho

on petition of Estate of Lucy Hamlin owner

1 Avon Place

Building perait for change of use of firet stody of building et L Avon
Plece from garege to dwelling is not issueble under the Building Code
because there is only 18 inches between the reer wall of the butlding
en’ the reer lot line, wheress a 12-foot minimum depth of reat yard on
which required windows mey open is specified ty the Code,

The Municipal Officers find thet an excepbion 1s necesstzy in thie case

to avoid practiczi difficulty and unneceszary havdship end desireble relies
mey be grented without substenticlly departing from the intent esd purpese
of the Euilding Code.

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Building Codg gy be permiticd in
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todag,

- Mp,. Getchell(x)
Mys. Frest (x)
Mr.Holbrook { x)
‘Mr, Cole (x)
My, Lake (%)
H.F.Jensen (x)
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BEARING OF APPEAL UNDER THE BUILDING CODE
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duly 19, 1948

"OF Estate of Lucy Hemlin

Prq:ent for City
. Boexd s foning Appedls reuter s~ g

* Manicipel Officersie |
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